GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3641
TO BE ANSWERED ON 02.01.2019

RESERVATION CENTRE AT LAUNJI

13641. SHRI BODHSINGH BHAGAT:

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the proposal to open railway reservation centre at Launji in Balaghat district and at Barghat in Seoni district is still pending;

(b) if so, the time by which it is likely to be approved;

(c) whether an agreement has been held between post offices and Railways to open reservation counters in post offices; and

(d) if so, the time by which the reservation centres at the above places are likely to start functioning?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS
(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)

(a)&(b) Yes, Madam. The feasibility of the proposal is being examined in consultation with Department of Posts. As and when the consent of Department of Posts is received, further necessary action will be initiated.

(c) Yes, Madam.

(d) Opening of Passenger Reservation System(PRS) at the location is a continuous and ongoing process.
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